
Does Frigate exist outside of Docker? (in 2024)
Is there a way to install Frigate on bare metal (or a VM), outside of Docker? Does that exist?
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Skeeter1020 • 7mo ago
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Why don't you want to use docker?

ethertype • 7mo ago

Not OP.

But some of us prefer to skip anything that reeks of complexity or indirection. And docker, while making
life simple for people who enjoy working with containers and who spin up a new
container/environment/whatever 38 times before lunch, *is* added complexity and indirection.

I *don't* want the ugly to be hidden. I want a frigging shell, a log-file where it is supposed to be, ssh to be
working both into and out of my gear. I want to be in charge of the firewall rules. And so on. From this
perspective, containers are annoying. It is another thing I didn't want to learn.

But I respect that developers have limited time and bandwidth, and that docker may be a better fit for
them. And that it eliminates a lot of issues/tickets/whatever, because the environment is defined by the
container.
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YooperKirks • 7mo ago

4 Reply

I never found it while looking and setting up frigate
Also posting to follow since that reddit feature has departed

GreenStrangr • 7mo ago

7 Reply

1 more reply

Option 1: use the official, recommended, documented, and easy to set up method (ie docker), or

Option 2: mess about with a manual installation, create a non-replicable mess of adhoc hacks to achieve a
sub-par version of Option 1.

Hmm, tough choice!

zoechi • 7mo ago

2 Reply

I installed it using NixOS and it was easy enough, but I wasn't yet able to make go2rtc work because of a bug
in go2rtc

ghost_of_ketchup • 25d ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

Mind sharing your configuration? I'm currently trying to get Frigate going on NixOS and I'm on the verge
of just giving up and using oci-containers.

a_lunatic • 7mo ago

2 Reply

I found using dockge makes it a lot easier to manage containers can update a container so much faster than
any other way I tried.

bym007 • 7mo ago
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Frigate admin
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Frigate with Openvino on Intel Arc A380

10 upvotes ·  31 comments

-1 Reply

2 more replies

Interested to know this as well.

I am looking to dive into Frigate NVR to replace my Dahua NVR. I would prefer a standalone device to run
Frigate to avoid any unnecessary issues, as CCTV is critical security at my home.

I have purchased a refurb tiny PC for this purpose, but finding it difficult to install Frigate as standalone
service.

Miv333 • 7mo ago

7 Reply

2 more replies

I would prefer a standalone device to run Frigate to avoid any unnecessary issues, as CCTV is
critical security at my home.

This is probably one of the main arguments to run it on docker. Especially since it's not meant to run bare.
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Mailing snapshot/clip from Frigate via MQTT (how to recipe)
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Viewu unofficial Frigate iOS app is live on the App Store!

29 upvotes ·  31 comments

Unofficial iOS App for Frigate is about to be released to App Store. Over the past three
months, I have been working on Viewu, a free open-source iOS app that integrates with…
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Will the new native WebRTC support in HA 2024.11 require any changes to take advantage of?
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Anyone running 0.15 dev builds what are you running it on IF running the AI features locally?
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Is traditional Ramp still viable?
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Does this product exist?
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Does BlackBerry still can use in 2024?
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Is there any virtual platform?
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Rifter 1.0.0 Release
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Review your code before executing it pls
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Advice on software
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DFHack 51.05-r1 released! Compatibility updates.
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